

SCHEDULE 2

Amendments of the Data Protection Act 2018

Schedules

93.—(1) Schedule 3 is amended as follows.

- (2) In the heading, for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (3) In the heading of Part 1, for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (4) In paragraph 1, for “GDPR” (in the second and third places) substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (5) In paragraph 2(2), for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (6) In the italic heading before paragraph 5, for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (7) In paragraph 5(1), for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (8) In the italic heading before paragraph 6, for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (9) In paragraph 6(1), for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (10) In paragraph 7(2), for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (11) In the italic heading before paragraph 11, for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (12) In paragraph 11, for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (13) In the italic heading before paragraph 12, for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (14) In paragraph 12(1)(a) and (3), for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (15) In paragraph 17(2), for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (16) In the italic heading before paragraph 19, for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (17) In paragraph 19, for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (18) In the italic heading before paragraph 20, for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (19) In paragraph 20(1)(a) and (3), for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (20) In the italic heading before paragraph 21, for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.
- (21) In paragraph 21(2), for “GDPR” substitute “UK GDPR”.